

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT NO. : P 0011(30)69 - PCN 00YD
COUNTY : Lincoln & Minnehaha
TYPE OF WORK : Widening for Turn Lanes at the Intersections of SD11&57th St. and SD11&41st St.

LETTING DATE : 4/13/07

BIDDERS				Asphalt Surfacing Co. 1105 W. Russell St. Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Dakota Road Builders 1721 E. 6th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Double H Paving Inc. 27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064		Myrl & Roy's Paving Inc. 1300 N. Bahnson Ave. Sioux Fall, SD 57103		Krueger Excavating & Paving 2400 N. 4th Ave. Sioux Falls, SD 57104		NO BID RETURNED	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		ANDERSON CONTRACTORS DAKOTA CONTRACTING CORP. FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION LOISEAU CONSTRUCTION INC. MIDLAND CONTRACTING MORRIS, INC. SCHWEIGERT CONSTRUCTION TERIN CORP. WEATHERTON CONTRACTING BUSKERUD CONSTRUCTION C & W ENTERPRISES INC. JAMIR RECLAMATION LAFRAMBOISE CONST.	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	13000.00	Lump Sum	22000.00	Lump Sum	40000.00	Lump Sum	17500.00	Lump Sum	19804.39		
110E1690	Remove Sediment	CuYd	100	1.10	110.00	3.00	300.00	1.10	110.00	6.30	630.00	14.75	1475.00		
110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	695	0.25	173.75	0.20	139.00	0.25	173.75	0.21	145.95	1.23	854.85		
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	93	0.55	51.15	0.50	46.50	0.55	51.15	0.53	49.29	1.23	114.39		
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	6	55.00	330.00	100.00	600.00	130.00	780.00	52.50	315.00	368.64	2211.84		
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	2129	1.10	2341.90	1.50	3193.50	4.00	8516.00	3.60	7664.40	7.38	15712.02		
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	3858	8.50	32793.00	9.00	34722.00	9.00	34722.00	8.40	32407.20	9.84	37962.72		
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	5500.00	Lump Sum	2500.00	Lump Sum	8500.00	Lump Sum	2100.00	Lump Sum	6144.00		
260E1010	Base Course	Ton	1887	10.50	19813.50	12.00	22644.00	12.00	22644.00	22.00	41514.00	22.61	42665.07		
260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	Ton	3747	7.60	28477.20	6.00	22482.00	4.00	14988.00	13.50	50584.50	7.38	27652.86		
270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material	Ton	3591	5.00	17955.00	5.50	19750.50	5.00	17955.00	8.50	30523.50	2.46	8833.86		
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	2118	58.66	124241.88	56.00	118608.00	61.50	130257.00	67.50	142965.00	84.13	178187.34		
332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1958	4.20	8223.60	5.00	9790.00	6.00	11748.00	4.60	9006.80	3.69	7225.02		
450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	12	27.50	330.00	20.00	240.00	20.00	240.00	27.85	334.20	21.39	256.68		
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	12	31.00	372.00	60.00	720.00	50.00	600.00	31.50	378.00	61.44	737.28		
450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	34	33.00	1122.00	30.00	1020.00	28.00	952.00	33.50	1139.00	29.06	988.04		
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	34	31.00	1054.00	70.00	2380.00	50.00	1700.00	31.50	1071.00	61.44	2088.96		
450E0212	54" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	22	140.00	3080.00	120.00	2640.00	120.00	2640.00	136.00	2992.00	130.28	2866.16		
450E0220	54" RCP, Install	Ft	22	70.00	1540.00	100.00	2200.00	84.00	1848.00	68.25	1501.50	184.32	4055.04		
450E0416	24" RCP Bend, Furnish	Each	1	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	580.00	580.00	576.87	576.87		
450E0417	24" RCP Bend, Install	Each	1	130.00	130.00	300.00	300.00	160.00	160.00	131.00	131.00	614.40	614.40		
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	6	80.00	480.00	300.00	1800.00	235.00	1410.00	78.00	468.00	565.83	3394.98		
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	200	20.52	4104.00	20.52	4104.00	20.52	4104.00	20.52	4104.00	20.52	4104.00		
634E0020	Pilot Car	Hour	100	30.20	3020.00	30.20	3020.00	30.20	3020.00	30.20	3020.00	30.20	3020.00		
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	1088	1.10	1196.80	1.00	1088.00	1.15	1251.20	1.05	1142.40	1.23	1338.24		
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	1300.00	Lump Sum	2000.00	Lump Sum	2500.00	Lump Sum	2010.75	Lump Sum	1566.72		
634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	Mile	1.4	700.00	980.00	650.00	910.00	750.00	1050.00	714.00	999.60	1169.82	1637.75		
730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	54	45.00	2430.00	42.00	2268.00	45.00	2430.00	44.00	2376.00	33.61	1814.94		
732E0100	Mulching	Ton	6	140.00	840.00	130.00	780.00	140.00	840.00	136.00	816.00	153.60	921.60		
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	695	4.20	2919.00	3.95	2745.25	4.30	2988.50	4.15	2884.25	4.92	3419.40		
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	93	3.10	288.30	3.00	279.00	3.25	302.25	3.15	292.95	3.69	343.17		
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	38	1.00	38.00	1.00	38.00	1.10	41.80	1.05	39.90	2.46	93.48		
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	47	1.00	47.00	1.00	47.00	1.10	51.70	1.05	49.35	2.46	115.62		
TOTALS				278832.08		285904.75		319124.35		361735.54		382796.69			